M BETH KRUGLER, JD, MS

DALLAS 972.441.5532 | FORT WORTH 817.377.8081 | HOUSTON 713.230.8174

Primary Location ~ Fort Worth

Full Day \$1300 per party¹

Unless otherwise agreed, full days are 9:30 am - 5:00 pm

Half Day \$550 per party

Unless otherwise agreed, half days are

9:00 am - 12:30 pm or 1:30 pm - 5:00 pm²

Hourly \$450 per party (two hour minimum)

Hourly mediations are scheduled on an agreed upon basis with additional time required billed at \$225 per party per hour.

Dallas and Locations within 100 miles

Full Day \$1500 per party

Half Day \$850 per party

Houston, Austin & Locations beyond 100 miles

Full Day \$1650 per party 3

Locations Unless the parties prefer utilizing another location, Ms. Krugler

provides offices in both Houston and Dallas.

¹ Please call for rates involving 5 or more parties.

² Should mediation extend beyond the time scheduled, each party will be billed an additional hourly fee of \$150.

³ No additional charge for travel other than transportation (cab & airfare) unless the timing of the mediation requires an overnight stay. In that case, a pro rata sharing of reasonable travel expenses will be billed following mediation.